
October 2019

Monday, 07 October

* Term 4 Begins (All Day)

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Parent / Teacher / Student meetings - Q & A session with Dr Hirst
at 6pm (TMR) (4:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Tuesday, 08 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Prep to Yr 2 intensive swimming programme - 12.30pm (All Day)

Wednesday, 09 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Prep to Yr 2 intensive swimming programme - 12.30pm (All Day)

Thursday, 10 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Prep to Yr 2 intensive swimming programme - 12.30pm (All Day)

* College Photo Shoot with Liz Crothers (All Day)

* School Cricket Cup - Year 3 & 4 (All Day)

* Coaches' Lunch for students (1:00 PM-1:40 PM)

Friday, 11 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Prep to Yr 2 intensive swimming programme - 12.30pm (All Day)

* Greater Western Region Primary Track and Field (All Day)

* ICCES Summer Tour (All Day)

* VCE Art Exhibition - Official Opening 5pm (4:00 PM-6:00 PM)

Saturday, 12 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* College and Dressage Geelong Official Dressage Competition (All
Day)

Sunday, 13 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

Monday, 14 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Year 9 Camp (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Baking week (All Day)

* Hosting Harnessing Positive education in the western District Half
day workshop 9.30am - 12.30pm (9:30 AM-12:30 PM)

Tuesday, 15 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Year 9 Camp (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Baking week (All Day)

* Parents and Friends' Asociation Meeting (6:00 PM-7:30 PM)

Wednesday, 16 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Year 9 Camp (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Baking week (All Day)

* Drama Excursion (All Day)

Thursday, 17 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Year 9 Camp (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Baking week (All Day)

* Drama Excursion (All Day)

* Casual Clothes Day (All Day)

* Centrelink Advisory Service presentation 7 - 9 pm (8:00 AM-8:30
AM)

Friday, 18 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Year 9 Camp (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Baking week (All Day)

* Last day for lodging applications for enrolment in 2020 in Chinese,
Language Culture and Society, Ch (All Day)

* Last Day for Indicitive Grade for all written VCE Examinations (All
Day)

Saturday, 19 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* 30Year Reunion (All Day)

Sunday, 20 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

Monday, 21 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Yr 3 & 4 Roses Gap camp (All Day)

* Minyip Shoot  (All Day)

* myPEC Positive Education - Parent Breakfast meeting (8:15 AM-
9:00 AM)

Tuesday, 22 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Yr 3 & 4 Roses Gap camp (All Day)

* Year 9 & 10 T20 Blast Cricket - 2 teams entered 10am start (All
Day)

Wednesday, 23 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Yr 3 & 4 Roses Gap camp (All Day)

* Warrnambool Yr 7 - 9 Shoot (tbc) (All Day)

* Winter Sports Assembly - time tbc (All Day)

* Year 12s who attended Jun Sch visit Myrniong 2.30pm (All Day)

* Year 12 Boarders Dinner (6:30 PM-7:30 PM)

Thursday, 24 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Year 12 Assemby tbc (All Day)

* Old Collegians Year 12 morning tea (revised times) (All Day)

* Year 12 Service and Dinner (6:00 PM-9:30 PM)

Friday, 25 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Year 12 Breakfast (7:30 AM-8:30 AM)

* Speech Day Rehearsals (9:00 AM-11:00 AM)

* Speech Day (1:30 PM-3:30 PM)

Saturday, 26 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

Sunday, 27 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

Monday, 28 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Warrnambool Middle Years Shoot (All Day)

Tuesday, 29 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Year 7 Camp departs after school (All Day)

Wednesday, 30 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Year 7 Camp (All Day)
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* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

Thursday, 31 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Year 7 Camp (All Day)

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Yr 1 & 2 Halls Gap Retreat (All Day)

* Senior School House Afternoon (All Day)

* Years 1 and 2 camp  (All Day)

* Regional Debating (All Day)

November 2019

Friday, 01 November

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* Year 7 Camp (All Day)

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Yr 1 & 2 Halls Gap Retreat (All Day)

* Years 1 and 2 camp  (All Day)

* Old Collegians' Association Meeting (12:30 PM-1:30 PM)

Saturday, 02 November

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* ‘Unforgettable’ Jazz Concert Collaboration with the James
Morrison Academy Big Band (7:30 PM-9:00 PM)

Sunday, 03 November

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations (All Day)

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

Monday, 04 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Last Day for VCE School Based Assessment results , School
AssessedTask Scores and Unit 2 results (All Day)

* Exeat Day - No Classes (All Day)

Tuesday, 05 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Melbourne Cup Day (no classes) (All Day)

Wednesday, 06 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

Thursday, 07 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Blessing of Pets  (9:00 AM-10:00 AM)

Friday, 08 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Earliest date School-assessed Tasks in the Ats may be returned to
students (All Day)

* School Cricket Cup Year 5 & 5 (All Day)

* Glenelg Division Tennis (All Day)

Saturday, 09 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Dimboola / Head of Wimmera Rowing Regatta (tbc) (All Day)

Sunday, 10 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Dimboola / Head of Wimmera Rowing Regatta (tbc) (All Day)

Monday, 11 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Last day for VCE, VCAL and VET units of competency enrolment
or withdrawal (All Day)

* Year 8 Camp (All Day)

* Remembrance Day - School Represented (All Day)

* Relationships and Sex Education Programme Information - Parent
Breakfast Meeting (8:15 AM-9:00 AM)

Tuesday, 12 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Year 8 Camp (All Day)

* Senior School House Afternoon (All Day)

Wednesday, 13 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Year 8 Camp (All Day)

Thursday, 14 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Year 8 Camp (All Day)

* Prep to Yr 7 Orientation Day (All Day)

* Glenelg Div Triathlon (All Day)

Friday, 15 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Year 8 Camp (All Day)

* Inter Primary Equstrian Games Day (All Day)

Saturday, 16 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

Sunday, 17 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

Monday, 18 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

Tuesday, 19 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

* Yr 6 2020 Captain Interviews (All Day)

Wednesday, 20 November

* VCE Written Examinations (All Day)

Thursday, 21 November

* School Cricket Cup - Regionl Final - teams involved pending
results (All Day)

Saturday, 23 November

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

Sunday, 24 November

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

Monday, 25 November

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Year 6 Canberra trip (All Day)

* Yr 10 & 11 End of Year Examinations (All Day)

Tuesday, 26 November

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Year 6 Canberra trip (All Day)

* Yr 10 & 11 End of Year Examinations (All Day)

Wednesday, 27 November

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Year 6 Canberra trip (All Day)

* Yr 10 & 11 End of Year Examinations (All Day)

Thursday, 28 November

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Year 6 Canberra trip (All Day)

* Yr 10 & 11 End of Year Examinations (All Day)
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* Yr 10 & 11 End of Year Examinations (All Day)

Friday, 29 November

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Yr 10 and 11 Step Up  (All Day)

Saturday, 30 November

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

December 2019

Sunday, 01 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

Monday, 02 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Yr 10 and 11 Step Up  (All Day)

* Yr 7 - 9 End of Year Examinations (All Day)

Tuesday, 03 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Yr 10 and 11 Step Up  (All Day)

* Yr 7 - 9 End of Year Examinations (All Day)

* Piccion to Year 2 Nativity Service (10:15 AM-11:15 AM)

Wednesday, 04 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Yr 10 and 11 Step Up  (All Day)

* Yr 7 - 9 End of Year Examinations (All Day)

Thursday, 05 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Yr 10 and 11 Step Up  (All Day)

* Rehearsals for Junior School Speech Day (All Day)

Friday, 06 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Yr 10 and 11 Step Up  (All Day)

* Junior School Speech Day  (12:00 PM-2:00 PM)

Saturday, 07 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Hamilton / Nestles Regatta (tbc) (8:00 AM-11:59 PM)

Sunday, 08 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Hamilton / Nestles Regatta (tbc) (12:00 AM-8:30 AM)

Monday, 09 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Step Up Program (All Day)

* Year 6 Dinner and Presentation - time tbc (6:00 PM-8:30 PM)

Tuesday, 10 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Step Up Program (All Day)

* Christmas Service (7:30 PM-8:30 PM)

Wednesday, 11 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Last Day of Term 4 for students (normal dismissal times) (All Day)

* Designated Travel Day for International Students (All Day)

* Old Fashioned Sports Day (9:00 AM-11:30 AM)

* Final Senior Assembly (2:45 PM-3:30 PM)

Thursday, 12 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

Friday, 13 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* Last Day of Term 4 for Staff (All Day)

* VCE Results available to students.  Final results available to
schools (All Day)

* Staff Dinner (5:30 PM-7:30 PM)

Saturday, 14 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

Sunday, 15 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

Monday, 16 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* VCE Results package delivered to school (All Day)

Tuesday, 17 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

Wednesday, 18 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

Thursday, 19 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

Friday, 20 December

* World Challenge Group Expedition (All Day)

* School Office closes 4pm (All Day)
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